
2025 Sweet Briar College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-24   Conf: 3-19   Home: 4-14   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 6-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rokos (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Atienza (9), Nauful (6), Hudson (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (190-204),
Nauful (55-59), Taylor (32-34), O'Quinn (24-25), Sawyers (22-25), Atienza (21-22), Hudson (13-15), Smith (9-9), Purvis (8-9), Steppe (6-
6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Martin, Jordan .421 39-39 107 38 45 7 2 0 5 56 .523 15 11 9 0 .534 0 5 14-16 58 1 1 .983
22 Tew, Victoria .357 32-30 84 11 30 1 0 0 15 31 .369 5 2 4 1 .407 0 5 2-2 48 28 1 .987
21 Sawyers, Abi .313 30-26 67 9 21 10 0 2 23 37 .552 4 1 12 1 .356 1 2 4-5 4 35 1 .975
88 Jamerson, Lauren .288 40-40 118 23 34 4 2 1 22 45 .381 6 1 17 0 .328 0 10 26-27 42 1 1 .977
3 Hudson, Kaylie .283 35-32 99 25 28 4 0 1 14 35 .354 8 0 11 0 .336 0 5 10-11 37 48 7 .924
10 Rokos, Grace .224 32-28 85 21 19 6 0 1 10 28 .329 8 1 21 0 .295 1 2 7-7 21 2 1 .958
11 Dorrier, Jordan .200 30-23 60 7 12 3 0 0 9 15 .250 2 1 7 0 .234 1 0 2-2 67 17 15 .848
9 Kuleba, Ilka-Marie .189 33-29 74 10 14 3 0 0 5 17 .230 1 0 14 0 .200 0 0 1-1 29 1 4 .882
17 Purvis, Annie .310 27-15 42 2 13 2 0 0 5 15 .357 0 0 2 1 .310 0 0 1-1 77 9 4 .956
19 Atienza, Leila .270 17-13 37 4 10 1 0 0 8 11 .297 3 1 8 0 .333 1 0 1-1 39 2 4 .911
1 Cottingham, Emily .250 27-5 12 10 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 3-5 13 9 2 .917
18 Schmidt, Madeline .227 34-29 44 11 10 3 0 0 1 13 .295 6 2 13 0 .346 0 2 3-3 34 64 20 .831
28 Taylor, Ambyre .217 24-18 46 3 10 2 0 0 9 12 .261 2 0 7 0 .240 2 0 0-0 3 21 2 .923
33 Staton, Emma .217 27-21 46 2 10 0 0 0 6 10 .217 0 0 1 0 .213 1 0 2-2 39 38 8 .906
99 Steppe, Lacey .214 28-20 56 3 12 1 0 0 13 13 .232 1 1 8 1 .233 2 2 2-3 147 3 13 .920
2 Smith, Anna .192 25-6 26 1 5 0 0 0 5 5 .192 2 0 2 0 .250 0 1 1-1 0 13 0 1.000
94 Nauful, Ciara .125 22-21 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 4 0 .300 0 3 0-0 93 12 2 .981
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa .100 21-5 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 16 1 .950
55 Hite, Ruby .000 17-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
4 4 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Pribble, Courtney .000 10-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 40-40 1025 192 278 47 4 5 154 348 .340 67 21 153 4 .326 9 37 80-88 755 321 87 .925
Opponents .308 40-40 1082 241 333 42 6 13 202 426 .394 107 9 142 2 .370 17 32 95-102 761 291 79 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Taylor, Ambyre 3.34 4-7 19 15 5 3-0 2 81.2 74 61 39 48 74 11 1 4 .243 12 3 0 9 13
21 Sawyers, Abi 4.09 6-7 15 13 5 2-0 1 63.1 94 60 37 16 28 8 1 2 .325 0 1 0 4 7
55 Hite, Ruby 4.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa 5.10 5-5 21 5 2 1-0 0 48.0 69 43 35 11 18 9 0 1 .327 3 3 0 3 6
17 Purvis, Annie 5.91 0-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 21.1 30 36 18 23 12 0 0 1 .297 4 1 0 1 1
2 Smith, Anna 6.93 1-1 17 2 0 0-0 0 34.1 61 36 34 9 10 13 3 5 .374 3 1 0 0 5
Totals 4.53 16-24 86 40 12 7 3 251.2 333 238 163 107 142 42 6 13 .308 22 9 0 17 32
Opponents 3.33 24-16 63 40 19 6 1 254.0 278 190 121 67 153 47 4 5 .271 19 21 0 9 37



2025 Sweet Briar College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Smith, Anna 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
55 Hite, Ruby 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tew, Victoria 77 48 28 1 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martin, Jordan 60 58 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
94 Nauful, Ciara 107 93 12 2 .981 2 55 4 .932 6 0
88 Jamerson, Lauren 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sawyers, Abi 40 4 35 1 .975 1 22 3 .880 0 0
10 Rokos, Grace 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Purvis, Annie 90 77 9 4 .956 3 8 1 .889 0 0
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa 20 3 16 1 .950 0 24 1 .960 0 0
3 Hudson, Kaylie 92 37 48 7 .924 0 13 2 .867 1 0
28 Taylor, Ambyre 26 3 21 2 .923 0 32 2 .941 0 0
99 Steppe, Lacey 163 147 3 13 .920 4 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Cottingham, Emily 24 13 9 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Atienza, Leila 45 39 2 4 .911 0 21 1 .955 9 0
33 Staton, Emma 85 39 38 8 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kuleba, Ilka-Marie 34 29 1 4 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dorrier, Jordan 99 67 17 15 .848 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schmidt, Madeline 118 34 64 20 .831 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Pribble, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1163 755 321 87 .925 20 190 14 .931 16 0
Opponents 1131 761 291 79 .930 26 159 16 .909 14 0


